

State Vs. Shahjman @ Saju

25.02.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO
Inspector Akshay Kumar.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Pooja Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW9 Sh. Praveen Kumar, PW10 Sh. Ajay Kumar, PW11 Sh. Ashish Mathur and PW12 Sh. Anil Singh are present, examined and discharged.

The Ld. Secretary, DLSA (North), Rohini is directed to give interim report as to what action has been taken on the directions dated 11.01.2019 with regard to grant of interim compensation to the victim Smt. Babita, wife of the deceased under Victim Compensation Scheme. The said report be filed within two weeks time from the receipt of this order.

Be listed for PE on **15.05.2019**.

Copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA (North), Rohini for compliance.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 6, 7 & 11 alongwith IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.02.2019