

23.09.2022

Present: None for DH.

Shri Vivek Anand, proxy counsel for JDs alongwith
JD-1.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for JDs submits that there are chances
of compromise/settlement and one connected matter is pending in
Mediation Cell in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Now to come up on 07.01.2023 for settlement, if any
and in the absence of same for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.09.2022