

5 EX. CIVIL 153/21 RAJESH GUPTA Vs. VEER BAHADUR
AND ORS

27.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for the DH.
Ms. Sunita Singh, counsel for JD no. 1 via VC.
JD no. 1 via VC.
None for JD no. 2.
None for objector Dhana Devi.

The JD no. 1 despite his statement dated 23.01.2026 is not complying with the schedule of the payment towards the decretal amount. The JD No. 1 states that he would clear the backlog @ Rs 1,10,000/- on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.04.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.03.2026(T)